

**Tejinder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 12249 of 2025.**

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sanjivani Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

List before another Bench, at the pleasure of Hon'ble
the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 29, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)