

Tejinder Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 12249 of 2025

13.8.2025 Present: Mr. R. L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list on **19.8.2025**.

August 13, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**