

**Tejinder Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**CWP No. 12249 of 2025**

**19.8.2025** Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

**CWP No. 12249 of 2025 & CMP No. 18013 of 2025**

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of the respondents.

He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on **10.9.2025**.

**CMP No. 18015 of 2025**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file the translated documents within afore period.

**August 19, 2025**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**