

TEJINDER SINGH Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-12249 of 2025

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to order dated 18.11.2025, respondent No.3 has come present in Court. She states that reply filed by respondents No.1 to 3 may be treated as reply on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3. Ordered accordingly.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.1.

List on 19.12.2025. Till then, interim order dated 18.11.2025 shall remain in force.

November 25, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge