

Tejinder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.12249 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Ms. Sanjivini Sood and Mr. Vidur Kapur,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is
allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed
by respondent No.1. List thereafter.

March 24, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge